

a

ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.4

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4720/2012
(From the judgement and order dated 21/05/2012 in CRMP No.1669/2012 of The
HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

AMNA ALIAS RASHIM TANWAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment,exemption from filing O.T.,directions,stay of arrest)

Date: 03/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad,Adv.

Mr. Shaikh Chand Saheb,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned judgment and
exemption from filing OT are allowed.

Issue notice returnable in four weeks.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of arrest of the petitioners
in connection with FIR No.101/12 dated 14.5.12 registered at P.S. Adarsh
Nagar, District Jaipur and as an interim measure, we direct the SSP of
District Tonk and the SSP of District Jaipur to provide protection to the
petitioners.

...2/-

-2-

Learned counsel for the petitioners is permitted to file a petition
to implead the complainant as one of the respondent.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master