

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4720/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 21/05/2012 in CRMP No.1669/2012 of the HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

AMNA ALIAS RASHIM TANWAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, stay of arrest and office report)

Date: 23/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, Adv.*

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amit Bhandari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In order to find out whether the petitioner was a major on the date the First Information Report was lodged by her father on May 14, 2012, we allow the petitioner to file additional affidavit enclosing the birth certificate or certificate granted by the School Board/University showing the date of birth of the petitioner.

Post the matter on December 09, 2013.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

| |(Usha Sharma)

|
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|

*Note - Appearance not given.