

¢

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.13

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4720/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 21/05/2012 in CRMP No.1669/2012, of
The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

AMNA ALIAS RASHIM TANWAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay of arrest,directions and office report)

Date: 09/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad,Adv.

Mr. Franklin Ceasar Thomas, Adv.

Mr. Aram Siddique, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners enclosed a copy of the certificate to suggest that the first petitioner was 28 years old at the time of marriage. In the present case, we find that in spite of notice, nobody appears for the State of Rajasthan. We, therefore, allow the petitioners to serve the copy of the paper book on the learned counsel who generally appears on behalf of State of Rajasthan within two weeks.

Post the matter on 20th January, 2014.

Interim orders dated 3.7.2012 and 18.3.2013 to continue until further orders.

[Neeta]
Sr. P.A.

[Usha Sharma]
Court Master