

æ

ITEM NO.56

COURT NO.13

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).4720/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 21/05/2012 in CRMP No.1669/2012 of The
HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

AMNA ALIAS RASHIM TANWAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, stay of arrest and office report)

Date: 03/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Saurabh Shyam Shamsbery, AAG
Mr. Sandip Singh, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the State-Respondent is allowed two
weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

The interim orders passed earlier shall continue until
further orders.

[RAJNI MUKHI]
SR. P.A.

[SUNEET MAHAJAN]
COURT MASTER